

# Aranmore Catholic College Schedule of Fees & Charge 2024

# **ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE:**

This is a non-refundable payment of \$50.00 (including GST).

# ADVANCED FEE ON ACCEPTANCE:

For students commencing in 2024, \$2000 refundable which will be edited to your first fee account

## ANNUAL FEE

This is made up as follows:

1. Tuition: 85% of Total Composite Fee

Equipment and teaching aids, maintenance of equipment, power or chemicals required to make

equipment operable

Handouts, programmes, worksets, test or examinationapers

Chemicals and other materials used in classes

Resource books Year Level Retreats

2. Amenities and Levies: 15% of Composite Fee School publications and Informatiloandbooks

Student Diary (1 Diary included in fee)

Careers advice, Social Work Student Insurance Cover

HoC ov.4(e)6.1(e)6.1tr

### **BUILDING LEVY**

\$550 per family. This levy assists with capital development of **the**. Coll

## P&F LEVY

\$100 per family.

## ADDITIONAL FEES FOR OPTIONAL ITEMS

Instrumental Music and Singing Tutors

Non ATAR Music 32 x half hour lessons @ \$33 per lesson \$1,056 ATAR Music 26 x 1 hour lessons @ \$66 per lesson \$1,716

## OnSite

The OnSite Program is subsidised by the College. The subsidised Fee for participation in O\$415@.is

# DISCOUNTS

Sibling Discounts

When two siblings are attending, a 20% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the second child.

When three siblings are attending, a 40% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the third child.

When four or more siblings are attending, a 100% discount will be applied to the Tuition Fees of the fourth child and any subsequent children.

## Health Care Card Discount

Families with a current Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card are entitled to have student's Tuition Fees reduced to \$1,500 and the Building Levy to \$300. Please provide evidence to the College of possession of a Health Care Card or Pension Card, and any subsequent card renewal.